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Molex Pre-Terminated Multicore Fiber Optic Cable Assemblies offer premium factory-
controlled optical performance on a variety of connectors that enable fast, economical 
installation.

Pre-Terminated Cable Assemblies are ideal for mission-critical backbone applications such as Data Center tie 
cables and low optical loss backbone riser cables.

FEATURES AND ADVANTAGES 

Available in Low Loss OS1/2, OM3 and OM4 or standard Loss available OS1/2, OM1, OM2, OM3 and OM4

12 and 24 cores standard (high core counts up to 144 fibers available)

2mm ruggedized tails and 900μm tails available

Customized Tail Length and Configuration options available

LS0H and OFNP cable jacket

ROHS Compliant

Ideal for: Internal short optical links, Front panel/equipment connections, Data center infrastructure, Storage Area 
Network (SAN)

MPO-MPO Pre-Terminated 
Multicore Cable Assemblies

OPTICAL FIBER MAPPING
POLARITY (A) POLARITY (B) POLARITY (C) POLARITY (D)

END A 
PORT NO. TO END B 

PORT NO.
END A 

PORT NO. TO END B 
PORT NO.

END A 
PORT NO. TO END B 

PORT NO.
END A 

PORT NO. TO END B 
PORT NO.

1 TO 13 1 TO 24 1 TO 14 1 TO 1
2 TO 14 2 TO 23 2 TO 13 2 TO 2
3 TO 15 3 TO 22 3 TO 16 3 TO 3
4 TO 16 4 TO 21 4 TO 15 4 TO 4
5 TO 17 5 TO 20 5 TO 18 5 TO 5
6 TO 18 6 TO 19 6 TO 17 6 TO 6
7 TO 19 7 TO 18 7 TO 20 7 TO 7
8 TO 20 8 TO 17 8 TO 19 8 TO 8
9 TO 21 9 TO 16 9 TO 22 9 TO 9

10 TO 22 10 TO 15 10 TO 21 10 TO 10
11 TO 23 11 TO 14 11 TO 24 11 TO 11
12 TO 24 12 TO 13 12 TO 23 12 TO 12
13 TO 1 13 TO 12 13 TO 2 13 TO 13
14 TO 2 14 TO 11 14 TO 1 14 TO 14
15 TO 3 15 TO 10 15 TO 4 15 TO 15
16 TO 4 16 TO 9 16 TO 3 16 TO 16
17 TO 5 17 TO 8 17 TO 6 17 TO 17
18 TO 6 18 TO 7 18 TO 5 18 TO 18
19 TO 7 19 TO 6 19 TO 8 19 TO 19
20 TO 8 20 TO 5 20 TO 7 20 TO 20
21 TO 9 21 TO 4 21 TO 10 21 TO 21
22 TO 10 22 TO 3 22 TO 9 22 TO 22
23 TO 11 23 TO 2 23 TO 12 23 TO 23
24 TO 12 24 TO 1 24 TO 11 24 TO 24

TOLERANCE TABLE
LENGTH (L) TOLERANCE IN MM
0.5M TO ≤1M -0/+50mm
1M TO ≤5M -0/+100mm
5M TO 20M -0/+200mm
ABOVE 20M 1% OF LENGTH

OPTICAL FIBER MAPPING FOR 12 FIBER
POLARITY A POLARITY B POLARITY C

END A END B END A END B END A END B
1 TO 1 1 TO 12 1 TO 2
2 TO 2 2 TO 11 2 TO 1
3 TO 3 3 TO 10 3 TO 4
4 TO 4 4 TO 9 4 TO 3
5 TO 5 5 TO 8 5 TO 6
6 TO 6 6 TO 7 6 TO 5
7 TO 7 7 TO 6 7 TO 8
8 TO 8 8 TO 5 8 TO 7
9 TO 9 9 TO 4 9 TO 10
10 TO 10 10 TO 3 10 TO 9
11 TO 11 11 TO 2 11 TO 12
12 TO 12 12 TO 1 12 TO 11

OPTICAL FIBER MAPPING FOR 8 FIBER
POLARITY A POLARITY B

END A END B END A END B
1 TO 1 1 TO 12
2 TO 2 2 TO 11
3 TO 3 3 TO 10
4 TO 4 4 TO 9
---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----
9 TO 9 9 TO 4
10 TO 10 10 TO 3
11 TO 11 11 TO 2
12 TO 12 12 TO 1
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(ONLY FOR REPRESENTATION)

(ONLY FOR REPRESENTATION)

PIN NOT SHOWN
ONLY APPLICABLE FOR MALE MTP/MPO

8 / 12 / 24 FIBER MTP TO MTP/MPO TO MPO 3MM / 5MM BOOT STAGGERED
            ( 8 FIBER TO 144 FIBER CABLE ASSEMBLY ) 

PIN ONLY APPLICABLE FOR MALE MPO

8 / 12 / 24 FIBER MPO TO MPO 3MM / 5MM BOOT UNSTAGGERED
            ( 8 FIBER TO 144 FIBER CABLE ASSEMBLY ) 

L

                    MPO END A TAIL 
                MPO END B TAIL 

150.0 (2X)±25.00

TAIL CONFIGURATION ±5.0

MTP/MPO END A TAIL LENGTH ±25.0

L

TAIL CONFIGURATION ±5.0

MTP/MPO END A TAIL LENGTH ±25.0

150.0 (2X)±25.00

NOTES:
1. MATERIAL AND FINISH:

CONNECTOR : PLASTIC (PPSU)
DUST CAP: PLASTIC (PE)
BOOT : PLASTIC (TPU)
FERRULE : CERAMIC

    JACKET : REFER SHEET 7
2. CABLE AND CONNECTOR SPECIFICATION: REFER TABLE 2, 3 AND 4.

FIRE TESTS-REFER THE TABLE 5
3. PULLING EYE SHOULD BE PROVIDED FOR MORE THAN OR EQUAL TO 30 METERS

CABLE ASSEMBLY WHICH IS NOT SHOWN IN DRAWING.
4. FOR TOLERANCE REFER THE TOLERANCE TABLE 1.
5. PACKED THE CABLE IN POLY BAG IF THE CABLE IS LESS THEN 4O METER.
6. SUCH PACKED POLY BAG SHOULD PLACED INTO THE CARTON BOX WITH LABEL.
7. MTP CABLE ASSEMBLY LONGER THAN 40.0 METER APPROXIMATELY COILED & TIE WITH CABLE
    TIE PACKED IN A CARTON BOX WITH LABEL 
8. CABLE ASSEMBLY TEST LIMITS, MPN NO, LENGTH, CABLE DIA AND DATE MENTIONED
IN THE CABLE LABEL.

CONNECTOR PERFORMANCE -MTP/MPO
CONECTOR MATING INSERTION LOSS RETURN LOSS

MM LOW LOSS
0.1dB Average

NA
0.35dB Maximum

MM STANDARD LOSS
0.20dB Average

NA
0.60dB Maximum

SM LOW LOSS
0.10dB Average

> 60 dB
0.35dB Maximum

SM STANDARD LOSS
0.25dB Average

> 60 dB
0.75dB Maximum

TABLE 1

TABLE 2
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MTP TO MTP STAGGERED AND UN STAGGERED 
CABLE ASSEMBLY

 PRODUCT CUSTOMER DRAWING
DOCUMENT NUMBER DOC TYPE DOC PART REVISION

SD-18063-019 PSD 001 C
MATERIAL NUMBER CUSTOMER SHEET NUMBER

SEE TABLE GENERAL MARKET  1 OF 3

CURRENT REV DESC:

EC NO:
DRWN: UKOWSHIKARAN 2023/01/13
CHK'D:
APPR:
INITIAL REVISION:
DRWN: SNAGARAVENKA 2014/07/22
APPR: RCG 2014/08/25
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION DRAWING SERIES

A0-SIZE 18063

DIMENSION UNITS SCALE

mm NTS
GENERAL TOLERANCES
   (UNLESS SPECIFIED)

ANGULAR TOL ± 0.5 °

4 PLACES ±

3 PLACES ±

2 PLACES ±

1 PLACE ±

0 PLACES ±

DRAFT WHERE APPLICABLE
MUST REMAIN

WITHIN DIMENSIONS

THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS PROPRIETARY TO MOLEX ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC AND SHOULD NOT BE USED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION
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REFERENCE INFORMATION
Commercial Standards

TIA/EIA-568-C.3 and ISO/IEC 11801

IEC-61754-7 & EIA/TIA-604-5

NFPA 262 (OFNP) or IEC 60332 (LS0H)

Compliant to Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS) & 

REACH SvHC EC-60793 EN50399

MECHANICAL
Fiber Type: 

OS1/OS2, OM1, OM2, OM3, OM4 , OM5

Cable:  Microcable - 8-144

Jacket Material:  LS0H, OFNP, EN50399 

Durability:  50 Cycles

Guide Pin Retention:  3 lbs

Default Jacket Colors:

Multimode OM1: Orange

Multimode OM2: Gray

Multimode OM3:    Aqua

Multimode OM4:  Erika Violet/Aqua

Multimode OM5:    Lime Green

Singlemode:  Yellow

Connectors

MPO (IEC-61754-7 & EIA/TIA-604-5) 

Packaging Length:   

PE bag: < 50m

LENGTH

Total length means the farthest distance 

between two ends

Tail Length means the farthest distance 

between fanout point and connectors

POLISHING

Singlemode:  APC

Multimode:    PC

SPECIFICATIONS
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For supply to EU market: 
Flame resistance

LSHF-FR(FRNC): EN 50399 Class Dca;Class Eca

Sheath: Halogen Free, flame resistant 

thermoplastic sheathing compound acc. to EN 

50290-2-27, UV stabilized.

SPECIFICATIONS (CONT.)

Connector Mating IL Average IL Maximum Return Loss

MPO Low Loss (MM) 0.10dB 0.35dB N/A

MPO Standard Loss (MM) 0.20dB 0.60dB N/A

MPO Low Loss (SM) 0.10dB 0.35dB >60dB

ELECTRICAL / OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS 
Connector Performance 

MPO-MPO Pre-Terminated 
Multicore Cable Assemblies

Designation
Core OD 

(um)
Cladding 
OD (um)

Attenuation 
@850nm (dB/

km)

Attenuation 
@953nm (dB/

km)

Attenuation 
@1300nm (dB/

km)

Over filled launch
Laser effective 

Modal 
Bandwidth

Min.Band  
@850nm 
(MHz/km)

Min.Band 
@1300nm 
(MHz/km)

Min.Band 
@850nm 
(MHz/km)

OM1 62.5 125 +/-1 ≤3.5 max NA ≤1.5 max ≥ 200 ≥ 500 NA

OM2 50 125 +/-1 ≤3.5 max NA ≤1.5 max ≥ 500 ≥ 500 NA

OM3 50 125 +/-1 ≤3.5 max NA ≤1.5 max ≥ 500 ≥ 500 ≥ 2000

OM4 50 125 +/-1 ≤3.5 max NA ≤1.5 max ≥ 3500 ≥ 500 ≥ 4700

OM5 50 125 +/-1 ≤3 max ≤2.3 max ≤1.5 max ≥ 3500 ≥ 500 ≥ 4700

Multimode: Cable Performance

Designation
Core OD 

(µm)
Cladding 
OD (µm)

Maximum Attenuation Coefficient 
(dB/km)

OS1/2 9 125 +/-1
≤0.38 max (1300nm)
≤0.22 typ (1550nm)

Singlemode: (Fiber shall confirm to requirements of ITU-T G.652D).  Cable Performance : 
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ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Matrix - Substitute the correct code number or letter to determine the assembly construction

MPO-MPO Pre-Terminated 
Multicore Cable Assemblies

8 M A A B C C D E E F F G H I I I J

Connector Type for End A & 
End B
A = 12 Fiber Low Loss Male
B = 12 Fiber Low Loss Female
C = 12 Fiber Std Loss Male
D = 12 Fiber Std Loss Female
J  = 8 Fiber Low Loss Male
K = 8 Fiber Low Loss Female
L = 8 Fiber Std Loss Male
M= 8 Fiber Std Loss Female
1 = 24 Fiber Low Loss Male
2 = 24 Fiber Low Loss Female
3 = 24 Fiber Std Loss Male
4 = 24 Fiber Std Loss Female

Family

Polarity
A=Method A
B=Method B
C=Method C*
D=Method D**
* Only For 12&24F MPO Connector
**Only For 24F MPO Connector

Fiber Type
1 = OM1 
2 = OM2
3 = OM3 
4 = OM4
5 = OM5
8 = OS1/2 
9 = G.657A2

Tail Configuration, End A & End B
A = 3mm/5mm Ruggedized Even*
B = 3mm Ruggedized Fan Staggered 30mm
C = 3mm Ruggedized Fan Staggered 50mm
D = 3mm Ruggedized Fan Staggered 100mm
E = 3mm Ruggedized Fan Staggered 150mm
* 5mm tail only for Single MPO Connector End

Glands and Pulling Eye
U= No gland, pulling eye at MPO end
V= No gland, pulling eye at X end
Z= No gland, no pulling eye
Y= Gland and pulling eye at MPO end
T= Gland at MPO end,pulling eye at X end
S= Gland at MPO end, no pulling eye
X= Gland at X end, pulling eye at MPO end
G= Gland and pulling eye at X end
F= Gland at X end, no pulling eye
W= Gland at both ends, pulling eye at MPO end
B= Gland at both ends, pulling eye at X end
C= Gland at both ends, no pulling eye
A= Gland at both ends, pulling eye at both ends
*Gland = M20 default, Gland O.D dependent upon cable O.D

Sheath Color
0=Default
      OM1=Orange
      OM2= Gray
      OM3=Aqua
      OM4=Erika Violet (LS0H)
      OM4=Aqua (Plenum & PVC)
      OM5=Lime Green
      OS1/2=Yellow
A= Aqua
B= Blue
C= Red
D= Black
E= DK gray
J= Green
K= Yellow
N= Orange
P= Pink
S= Salmon Pink
U= Purple
V= Erika Violet
W= White

Length
001= 1m
00A=0.5m
00B=1.5m
00C=2.5m
00D=3.5m
00E=4.5m

Sheath Type
A=LS0H
B=Bca LS0H
C=Cca LS0H
D=Dca LS0H
E=Eca LS0H
F=Fca LS0H
R=OFNR
P=OFNP

Fiber Count
8-99
AX=100-109
BX=110-119
CX=120-129
DX=130-139
EX=140-144*
Like 144F=E4

Tail Length for End A & 
End B
0 = 0m*
1 = 1m
2 = 2m
3 = 3m
A = 4.5m
B = 0.5m
*0 only for single MPO 
Connector end


